Mask related superficial skin injuries Self-care guide

You have been advised to use Flamigel® by your HCP to treat your superficial mask-related skin injuries. Please follow these guidelines and read the instructions for use carefully.

How to apply Flamigel®



Wash and dry your hands before use.



Carefully apply a thin layer of Flamigel® to the affected area of skin. Do not rub in.



Re-apply your face mask when Flamigel[®] is absorbed.

Flamigel is safe for regular and continuous use

Benefits:

Flamigel[®] is a hydro-active colloid gel for the treatment of minor wounds which supports fast healing of skin by creating an optimal moist healing environment.

- Cools and soothes the skin
- Non-sticky and non-greasy
- Heals wounds up to 40% faster
- Creates a protective skin barrier
- Fragrance free

Flamigel®

Contraindications:

Do not use if you have a known allergy to one of the components. Do not apply to eyelids or in the eye. Should it come into contact with your eye, rinse the eye thoroughly.



Flamigel[®] is available in a tube of 50g

If you have any questions relating to the use of Flamigel® please contact **medical@flenhealth.com**. Please also find further information at **www.flenhealth.com**. If you have any questions relating to your superficial skin injuries then we advise that you contact your nurse, doctor or pharmacist.

